ROUTE 313
ADULT FARES

ZONE LIMITS

FARES FOR CHILDREN

UP TO TWO CHILDREN under 5 years of age and accompanying a fare-paying
adult or child passenger or a pass-holder and NOT OCCUPYING seats to the
exclusion of fare-paying passengers are carried free.

Children aged 5 years and under [4 years, and additional children aged under 5
years are charged the fares shown on the child faretable except from 22.00 until
last bus daily when adult fares apply.

Children aged 14 and |5 years are also char&ed the child fare {except after 22.00
hrs) but only upon production of a Child Rate Photocard.

CHARGES FOR DOGS

Dogs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are
charged the child fare AT ALL TIMES.

Guide Dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free.
Dogs are not allowed on the seats.

TRAVEL PERMITS FOR THE ELDERLY AND HANDICAPED
G.L.C. Travel Permits and London Boroughs' Handicapped Permits are available for

fr | th hole of th t the foll t P—
OUTER THE RIDGEWAY New Cottage Farm 19 O ONDATS T FRIDATS . 03000059
(ORANGE) TO CHINGFORD Station | SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 0530 -00.59
* HANDICAPPED PERMITS are NOT valid MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.00-09.30,
Concessionary Fare Permits issued by Hertfordshire County Council are available
for travel at the child fare between POTTERS BAR and ENFIELD TOWN ONLY
at the following times:—
MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09,00-00.5%
SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30-00.59
No other concessionary fare permits are accepted on this route,
THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN
MAXIMUM OFF-PEAK FARE CHILD FARES
~ A maximum off-peak fare of 65p 15 charged at the follow- See Reverse
ng times:—
& MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.30-15.59
N 19.00-23.59
G SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
A & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30-23.59
- Stage
= Point
s No.
22 MUTTON LANE Cranborne Road 22
21 20 DARKES LANE or POTTERS BAR Station 21
20 20 30 20 POYTERS BAR The Lion (or White Horse) 20
30 i9 40 30 20 PARK AVENUE 19
—
40 18 S0 40 30 | 20 | THE RIDGEWAY New Cottage Form 18
40 7 SO 40 30| 25 |25 ENTRANCE TO NORTH LODGE FARM (7
50 11 60 SO0 40 (300125 25 THE RIDGEWAY Windrush 16
—
60 1S 70 60 50| 40130 25 (25 BOTANY BAY Robin Hood IS
60 14 70 60 60| 50030 30 |25 25 ROUNOHEDGE WAY 14
70 13 80 70 60 | 5CH30 30 (30 30 25 CHASE FARM HOSMTAL or DRAPERS ROAD 13
70 12 80 70 60| 50Q30 30 |30 30 25 | 25 THE RIDGEWAY Culloden Road or Windmill Hill 12
70 1 80 70 605030 30|30 30 30|25 25 ENFELD CHASE Station |1
70 10 80 70 60;SO0J30 3030 30 30 {30 25 25 ENFELD TOWM Morket Place or Station (or Cecil Road Terminus) 10
70 ¥ 80 70 605030 30 30 30 25 |25 CECH AVEWUE 9
70 8 80 70 6050030 30 3 o 30 30 20 |25 25 GREAT CAMBRIDGE ROAD 8%
70 7 80 70 60| 5030 30 30 30 30 (30 25 25 POMNDERS EMD Enfield L.T. Garage or High Street Tt
70 6 80 70 &0 | 50§30 30 30 30 25 |25 ALEXANDRA ROAD &
70 L 80 70 4050830 20 30 30 30 30 30 |25 25 WHARF ROAD §
70 4 80 70 &0}50§30 30 30 30 30 |30 25 25 LEA VALLEY ROAD Waterworks 4
70 3 B0 70 60|5GJ30 30 30 30 25 | 25 SEWAADSTONE ROAD 3
70 2 B0 7¢ 6050430 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 |25 23 CHINGFORD Bull and Crown 2
70 1 80 70 60)50330 30 30 30 30 |30 25 25 CHINGFORD Station |

[19 J40 30 20 rorrmas s 7. Garage 19
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ROUTE 313
CHILD FARES

FARES FOR CHILDREN

UP TO TWO CHILDREN under 5 years of age and accompanying a fare-paying adult
ar child passenger or a pass-holder and NOT OCCUPYING seats to the exclusion of
fare-paying passengers are carried free.

Children aged 5 and under |4 years, and additional children aged under 5 years are
charged the fares shown below, except from 22.00 unti last bus daily, when adult fares
apply.

Children aged 14 and |5 years are also charged the child fare {except after 22.00 hrs)
but only upon production of a Child Rate Photocard.

15 SEWARDSTONE ROAD 3
I 5 15 15 CHINGFORD Bull and Crown 2
15 15 15 CHINGFORD Station |
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- Stage

~i Point

5 No.

é 22 || MUTTON LANE Cranborne Road 22

e 21 12 DARKES LANE or POTTERS BAR Station 21

12 20 § 12 12 POTTERS BAR The Lion (or White Horse) 20

12 19 § 24 12 12 PARK AVENUE 19
24 18 § 24 24 12| 12 THE RIDGEWAY New Cottage Farm 18
24 17 § 24 24 15 ; 15 |15 ENTRANCE TO NORTH LODGE FARM 17
24 16 § 30 24 24 | 15 115 15 THE RIDGEWAY Windrush 16
30 15 § 30 30 24 {24 15 {5 | 15 BOTANY BAY Robin Hood 15
30 14 £30 30 24 |24 15 15 (15 |5 ROUNDHEDGE WAY [4
30 13 §30 30 24 |24 15 1515 15 15 CHASE FARM HOSPITAL or DRAPERS ROAD 13
30 12 §30 30 24|24 I5 {5 15 THE RIDGEWAY Culloden Road or Windmill Hill 12
30 It §30 30 24 {24 (5 {5 I 5 §5 15 ENFIELD CHASE Station 1§
30 10 R30 30 24 |24 (S5 5 1S 15 15 ENFIELD TOWN Market Place or Station (or Cecil Road Terminus) 10
30 9 §30 30 24 (24 I5 IS IS  CECIL AVENUE 9
30 8 §30 30 24 (24 I5 15 I 5 I 5 IS5 |5 GREAT CAMBRIDGE ROAD 81
30 7 B30 30 24 |24 15 I5 IS 15 15 PONDERS END Enfield L.T. Garage or High Street 71
30 6 130 30 24 |24 IS5 I5 IS ALEXANDRA ROAD &
3¢ S 130 30 24 (24 IS5 IS I 5 I 5 I 5 IS 15 WHARF ROAD 5§
30 4 §30 30 24 (24 15 IS5 IS 15 15 LEA VALLEY ROAD Waterworks 4
30 3 B30 30 2424 IS5 iS5
30 2 §30 30 24 {24 I5 iS5 I 5 I 5 I 5
30 1 30 30 2424 15 IS5

i 19 l 24 12 12 POTTERS BAR L.T. Garage 19
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